Board of Park Commissioners

Project Summary EE&QSW’:Y,E‘S

RECREATION

Various Projects

August 2022 Change Orders

Project Numbers 220052, 2022007, 221061, 221036, 221014, 2022019, 202201 1,
2022003, 2022015

Change Order No. 1

Original Scope of Work:

This month we have 9 change orders for the parks. These change orders are:

. Project Number 220052, Buckner Trail Engineering:
................................................................................. Add $5,623.00

o Project Number 2022007, Various Parks Playground Improvements:
................................................................................. Add $1,216.67

° Project Number 221061, Cooper Center Kitchen Improvements:
................................................................................. Add $8,161.00
° Project Number 221036, Lakeside Park Arbor Improvements:
.................................................................................... Add $326.00
o Project Number 221014, Cooper Center Roof Replacement:

.............................................................................. Delete $1,038.00
. Project Number 2022019, Lakeside Park Sidewalk Replacement;
.............................................................................. Delete $2,265.00

. Project Number 202201 1, Franke Park Roofing Project:
................................................................................. Delete $858.00
. Project Number 2022003, Swinney Homestead Log Cabin Roof Replacement:
............................................................................... Delete $2,000.00
o Project Number 2022015, McMillen Golf Course Chemical Building:

............................................................................ Delete $10,093.00
The summation of these changes results in a credit back to the Parks Department of $927.33

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park
Commissioners met to host their regularly scheduled monthly Board
meeting on August 11, 2022, to approve the above-referenced projects.
The contracts come to a total decrease amount of $927.33.

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date, stated, do
ATTEST, sign to the above referenced and attached documents, and
approve as presented.

William Zielke, President Justin Shurley, Vice President

Cory Miller, Commissioner Richard Briley, Commissioner

Steve McDaniel, Director/Board Secretary

705 E. State Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN 46805 | (260) 427-6000 | fortwayneparks.org




FORT WAYNE
PARKS AND
RECREATION
P i
1900 North Clinton Street
Fort Wayne, IN 46805
Play well,., Live well (260) 427-6000 www. fortwayneparks.org

Change Order No. 1 - Project #220052

Issuant Date: | 6/30/2022 Owner’'s File No. (P.0.): 20121094
Contractor: A-Z Engineering, LLC Contract For: Buckner Trail Engineering
TYPE OF CHANGE:
Alteration X Addition Deduction Other:

You are authorized to make the following changes to this contract:

Add: Add Item #1 ~ Additional Engineering Services...$3,173.00 $3,173.00
Bid process change from lump sum bid to item quantity bid.
Engineer provided necessary quantity calculations for bid change.
engineer provided additional services, and assisted FWPRD
permitting process with Allen County Department of Planning.
Engineer provided drawings and calculations.

Add: Add Item #2 ~ Construction in Floodway Survey...$2,450.00 $2,450,00
Engineer shall provide as-built survey information as
required by Allen County Department of Planning for
construction within the floodplain.

Total Change Order Amount: $5,623.09

$43,900.00 | Contract amount prior to this Change Order

$5,623.00 | Net increase resulting from this Change Order

$49,523.00 | Current contract price INCLUDING this Change Order

Change Order Initiator: Contractor's Acceptance; Ownergypproval: /)
“ " MJ
By: By:
Dave Weadock Steve McDaniel
Date; ? ~ |- 22 Date: (,/39/22— Date: 8/ ’/5'7-'

/05 E. State Blvd,, Fort Wayne, IN 46805 | (260) 427-6000 | fortwayneparks.org



